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AUTHORIZATION LETTER 

The Director, 
All India Institute of Ayurveda, 
Sarita Vihar, New Delhi.  
 
Dear Sir, 
 
We hereby authorize M/s BSP Diagnostic Systems (P) Ltd. to supply our reagents / consumables used for Fully 
Automated Immunoassay Analyzer (Model: ACCESS 2) to your esteemed hospital. 
 
The contact details of M/s BSP Diagnostic Systems (P) Ltd. are as follows: 
 
M/s BSP Diagnostic Systems (P) Ltd. 
3rd Floor, Atlantic Plaza, L.S.C., Plot No. 08 
Central Market, Surajmal Vihar 
Delhi-110092. 
PH: - 011-47542400, Fax.: 011-43027037 
Contact Person: Mr. Prashant Pandey 
 
You are requested to kindly issue the Supply order and payment to M/s BSP Diagnostics (P) Ltd.  
 
This authorization is valid until revoked by us and informed to your office in writing.  
 

With Best Regards, 
 
For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(Raghavendra S.R.)  
Sales Head - Government Business, India 
Clinical Diagnostics 
Email Id: SRAGHAVENDRA01@beckman.com 
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The Director, 
All India Institute of Ayurveda, 
Sarita Vihar, New Delhi. 
 
Sub.: Quotation for Reagents & Consumables for ACCESS 2 Immunoassay Analyzer. 
 

Dear Sir, 
 
We are pleased to submit our below offer for Reagents / Consumables used for Fully Automated 
Immunoassay Analyzer (Model: ACCESS 2): 

 

Sr. 
No. 

CAT NO. Description Pack Size Unit 
Price (In 

INR) 
without 

GST 

GST 
% 

GST 
Value 

(In 
INR) 

Total Unit 
Price (In 

INR) with 
GST 

1 A32898 Anti-TG 2 x 50 tests 13,125.00 5 % 656.25    13,781.25  

2 A12985 Anti-TPO 2 x 50 tests 13,125.00 5 % 656.25    13,781.25  

3 A13422 FT3 2 x 50 tests 4,840.50 5 % 242.03      5,082.53  

4 33880 FT4 2 x 50 tests 4,344.75 5 % 217.24      4,561.99  

5 33830 T3 2 x 50 tests 2,700.00 5 % 135.00      2,835.00  

6 33800 T4 2 x 50 tests 2,700.00 5 % 135.00      2,835.00  

7 33860 TG 2 x 50 tests 17,625.00 5 % 881.25    18,506.25  

8 B63284 TSH 2 x 100 tests 5,400.00 5 % 270.00      5,670.00  

9 A10826 DHEA-S 2 x 50 tests 15,562.50 5 % 778.13    16,340.63  

10 33540 Estradiol 2 x 50 tests 5,500.00 5 % 275.00      5,775.00  

11 33570 Estriol 2 x 50 tests 9,562.50 5 % 478.13    10,040.63  

12 33520 FSH 2 x 50 tests 4,000.00 5 % 200.00      4,200.00  

13 A85264 HCG Beta Total 2 x 50 tests 5,500.00 5 % 275.00      5,775.00  

14 A36097 Inhibin A 2 x 50 tests 29,625.00 5 % 1,481.25    31,106.25  

15 33510 LH 2 x 50 tests 4,000.00 5 % 200.00      4,200.00  

16 33550 Progesterone 2 x 50 tests 6,050.00 5 % 302.50      6,352.50  

17 33530 Prolactin 2 x 50 tests 5,350.00 5 % 267.50      5,617.50  

18 33560 Testosterone 2 x 50 tests 9,562.50 5 % 478.13    10,040.63  

19 33600 Cortisol 2 x 50 tests 9,735.00 5 % 486.75    10,221.75  

20 33210 AFP 2 x 50 tests 9,649.50 5 % 482.48    10,131.98  

21 386357 CA 125 II - OV Monitor 2 x 50 tests 22,125.00 5 % 1,106.25    23,231.25  

22 387620 CA 15-3 II - BR Monitor 2 x 50 tests 22,312.50 5 % 1,115.63    23,428.13  

23 387687 CA 19-9 - GI Monitor 2 x 50 tests 21,375.00 5 % 1,068.75    22,443.75  

24 33200 CEA 2 x 50 tests 12,375.00 5 % 618.75    12,993.75  

25 37210 Hybritech Free PSA 2 x 50 tests 13,687.50 5 % 684.38    14,371.88  

26 37200 Hybritech PSA 2 x 50 tests 13,462.50 5 % 673.13    14,135.63  

27 33580 GH 2 x 50 tests 12,500.00 5 % 625.00    13,125.00  

28 A16972 PTH Intact 2 x 50 tests 13,480.00 5 % 674.00    14,154.00  
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29 A16364 Erythropoietin - EPO 2 x 50 tests 31,875.00 5 % 1,593.75    33,468.75  

30 33020 Ferritin 2 x 50 tests 7,567.00 5 % 378.35      7,945.35  

31 A98032 Folate 2 x 50 tests 10,089.00 5 % 504.45    10,593.45  

32 387992 Intrinsic Factor Ab 2 x 50 tests 29,625.00 5 % 1,481.25    31,106.25  

33 A32493 
Soluble Transferrin 
Receptor - sTfR 2 x 50 tests 17,625.00 

5 % 
881.25    18,506.25  

34 33000 Vitamin B12 2 x 50 tests 9,000.00 5 % 450.00      9,450.00  

35 386371 CK-MB 2 x 50 tests 8,812.50 5 % 440.63      9,253.13  

36 33710 Digoxin 2 x 50 tests 13,125.00 5 % 656.25    13,781.25  

37 973243 Myoglobin 2 x 50 tests 10,387.50 5 % 519.38    10,906.88  

38 33340 Troponin I 2 x 50 tests 13,125.00 5 % 656.25    13,781.25  

39 A78803 Troponin I - Ultrasensitive 2 x 50 tests 13,125.00 5 % 656.25    13,781.25  

40 33410 Insulin 2 x 50 tests 9,562.50 5 % 478.13    10,040.63  

41 34200 Anti-HAV IgG 2 x 50 tests 15,885.00 5 % 794.25    16,679.25  

42 34210 Anti-HAV IgM 2 x 50 tests 22,676.25 5 % 1,133.81    23,810.06  

43 34240 Anti-HBc 2 x 50 tests 15,703.50 5 % 785.18    16,488.68  

44 34250 Anti-HBc IgM 2 x 50 tests 15,355.50 5 % 767.78    16,123.28  

45 A24296 Anti-HBs 2 x 50 tests 16,406.25 5 % 820.31    17,226.56  

46 A24291 HBsAg 2 x 50 tests 11,016.00 5 % 550.80    11,566.80  

47 A24295 HBsAg Confirmatory 2 x 50 tests 21,164.25 5 % 1,058.21    22,222.46  

48 A31588 Toxo IgG 2 x 50 tests 17,813.00 5 % 890.65    18,703.65  

49 34470 Toxo IgM 2 x 50 tests 19,063.00 5 % 953.15    20,016.15  

50 34430 Rubella IgG 2 x 50 tests 17,813.00 5 % 890.65    18,703.65  

51 A32937 Rubella IgM 2 x 50 tests 19,063.00 5 % 953.15    20,016.15  

52 A40702 CMV IgG 2 x 50 tests 17,813.00 5 % 890.65    18,703.65  

53 A40705 CMV IgM 2 x 50 tests 19,063.00 5 % 953.15    20,016.15  

54 A16369 IL-6 2 x 50 tests 44,887.50 5 % 2,244.38    47,131.88  

55 35000 IgE 2 x 50 tests 10,125.00 5 % 506.25    10,631.25  

56 33345 Access Accutni Cals S0-S5  5,683.49 12% 682.02      6,365.51  

57 33215 Access AFP Cals S0-S6  7,186.72 12% 862.41      8,049.13  

58 33005 Access B12 Cals  3,281.25 12% 393.75      3,675.00  

59 33205 Access CEA Calibrators  5,833.13 12% 699.98      6,533.10  

60 386372 Access CK-MB Cals 50-55  7,892.61 12% 947.11      8,839.73  

61 A40703 
Access CMV IgG 
Calibrators  7,558.59 

12% 
907.03      8,465.63  

62 A40706 
Access CMV IgM 
Calibrators  7,910.16 

12% 
949.22      8,859.38  

63 33605 Access Cortisol Cals S0-S5  3,281.25 12% 393.75      3,675.00  

64 A10827 Access DHEA-S Cals, S0-S5  13,189.13 12% 1,582.70    14,771.82  

65 33715 Access Digoxin Cals S0-S5  5,097.66 12% 611.72      5,709.38  

66 A16365 
Access EPO Calibrators 5 X 
2.5Ml, 1 X 10Ml  10,546.88 

12% 
1,265.63    11,812.50  
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67 33545 Access Estradiol Cal S0-S5  2,062.50 12% 247.50      2,310.00  

68 33575 
Access Estriol Calibrator Set 
S0-S6  8,286.33 

12% 
994.36      9,280.69  

69 33025 Access Ferritin Cals  4,687.50 12% 562.50      5,250.00  

70 A98033 Access Folate Cal S0-S5  4,687.50 12% 562.50      5,250.00  

71 33885 Access Free T4 Cals 50-55  4,570.31 12% 548.44      5,118.75  

72 33525 Access FSH Calibrators  1,875.00 12% 225.00      2,100.00  

73 A13430 Access FT3 Cals S0-S5  7,119.14 12% 854.30      7,973.44  

74 387688 
Access GI Monitor CA 19-9 
Cals S0-55  9,316.41 

12% 
1,117.97    10,434.38  

75 34215 
Access HAV IgM 
Calibrators  13,675.78 

12% 
1,641.09    15,316.88  

76 34245 Access HBc Ab Calibrators  5,958.98 12% 715.08      6,674.06  

77 34255 Access HBc IgM Calibrators  6,644.53 12% 797.34      7,441.88  

78 A24297 
Access HBs Ab Calibration 
Kit  6,925.78 

12% 
831.09      7,756.88  

79 A24292 
Access HBsAg Calibrator 
Kit  4,464.84 

12% 
223.24      4,688.09  

80 33585 Access HGH Cals S0-S5  4,687.50 12% 562.50      5,250.00  

81 B63285 Access HTSH Calibrators  3,281.25 12% 393.75      3,675.00  

82 37215 
Access Hybritech Free PSA 
Cal Kit  7,946.23 

12% 
953.55      8,899.77  

83 37205 
Access Hybritech PSA Cal 
Kit  6,362.01 

12% 
763.44      7,125.45  

84 A16370 Access Il-6 Calibrators S0-S5  11,074.22 12% 1,328.91    12,403.13  

85 A36098 
Access Inhibin A Calibrators 
Standard Levels 0-6  17,542.97 

12% 
2,105.16    19,648.13  

86 33415 Access Insulin Cal S0-S5  7,216.17 12% 865.94      8,082.11  

87 387993 
Access Intrinsic Factory 
Antibody(Ifab) Cal Kit  10,898.44 

12% 
1,307.81    12,206.25  

88 33515 Access LH Calibrator  2,062.50 12% 247.50      2,310.00  

89 973244 
Access Myoglobin 
Calibrators  9,316.81 

12% 
1,118.02    10,434.83  

90 386358 
Access OV  CA 125 Monitor 
Calibrators  8,775.00 

12% 
1,053.00      9,828.00  

91 33555 Access Progesterone Cal  2,062.50 12% 247.50      2,310.00  

92 33535 Access Prolactn Cals  3,281.25 12% 393.75      3,675.00  

93 A16953 
Access PTH Calibrators, S0-
S5  4,687.50 

12% 
562.50      5,250.00  

94 34435 Access Rubella IgG Cals  6,328.13 12% 759.38      7,087.50  

95 34445 Access Rubella IgM Cals  10,792.97 12% 1,295.16    12,088.13  

96 A32494 Access sTfR Cal S0-S5  5,906.25 12% 708.75      6,615.00  
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97 33565 
Access Testosterone Cal, S0-
S5  7,346.61 

12% 
881.59      8,228.20  

98 A36920 

Access Thyroglobulin 
Antibody Ii Calibrators 
Standard Levels 0-5  8,613.28 

12% 

1,033.59      9,646.88  

99 33865 
Access Thyroglobulin Cals, 
S0-S5  9,667.97 

12% 
1,160.16    10,828.13  

100 B11754 Access Total B-HCG Cals  2,062.50 12% 247.50      2,310.00  

101 35005 Access Total IgE Cals S0-S6  6,222.66 12% 746.72      6,969.38  

102 33835 Access Total T3 Cals S0-S5  3,281.25 12% 393.75      3,675.00  

103 33805 Access Total T4 Cals  3,281.25 12% 393.75      3,675.00  

104 A31589 Access Toxo IgG Cals S0-S5  8,929.69 12% 1,071.56    10,001.25  

105 34475 
Access Toxo IgM II 
Calibrators  8,929.69 

12% 
1,071.56    10,001.25  

106 A18227 
Access TPO Ab Cal Kit S0-
55  18,843.75 

12% 
2,261.25    21,105.00  

107 387647 
Access(R) BR Monitor CA 
15-3 Calib S0-S5  8,269.19 

12% 
992.30      9,261.50  

108 A40704 Access CMV IgG QC  12,128.91 12% 1,455.47    13,584.38  

109 A40707 Access CMV IgM QC  12,832.03 12% 1,539.84    14,371.88  

110 34219 Access HAV IgM Controls  17,472.66 12% 2,096.72    19,569.38  

111 34259 Access HBc IgM Controls  20,373.05 12% 2,444.77    22,817.81  

112 A24294 Access HBsAg QC Kit  7,013.67 12% 841.64      7,855.31  

113 37219 
Access Hybritech Free PSA 
QC Kit  8,208.98 

12% 
985.08      9,194.06  

114 37209 
Access Hybritech PSA QC 
Kit  8,982.42 

12% 
1,077.89    10,060.31  

115 387999 
Access IF Ab Control 
Kit,3Xbi-Lvl  22,851.56 

12% 
2,742.19    25,593.75  

116 A16371 Access Il-6 QC Kit  11,601.56 12% 1,392.19    12,993.75  

117 A36100 
Access Inhibin A Quality 
Control Kit  12,218.91 

12% 
1,466.27    13,685.18  

118 34439 
Access Rubella IgG QC 
Cntrl Set  18,404.30 

12% 
2,208.52    20,612.81  

119 34449 
Access Rubella IgM 
Controls  22,148.44 

12% 
2,657.81    24,806.25  

120 A31590 Access Toxo IgG QC Kit  7,927.73 12% 951.33      8,879.06  

121 34479 Access Toxo IgM II QC  11,443.36 12% 1,373.20    12,816.56  

122 A24298 
Access, Anti HBs Ab, QC 
Control Kit  13,816.41 

12% 
1,657.97    15,474.38  

123 33006 Access B12 S0 Calibrator  2,569.17 12% 308.30      2,877.47  

124 A98033 Access Folate Calibrator S0  2,485.05 12% 298.21      2,783.25  

125 33216 
Access AFP Sample Diluent 
14Ml  3,256.56 

12% 
390.79      3,647.35  
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126 33546 
Access Estradiol Sample 
Diluent  5,625.00 

12% 
675.00      6,300.00  

127 33556 
Access Progesterone 
Calibrator S0  2,963.07 

12% 
355.57      3,318.64  

128 35006 
Access Total IgE Calibrator 
S0  4,995.67 

12% 
599.48      5,595.15  

129 37206 
Access Hybritech PSA 
Smple Dil 14M  2,568.96 

12% 
308.28      2,877.23  

130 81908 
Access Sample Diluent A, 1 
X 4Ml  2,391.52 

12% 
286.98      2,678.51  

131 A79783 
Sample Diluent A Onboard 
Reagent Kit  2,636.72 

12% 
316.41      2,953.13  

132 A14206 Access Folate Lysing Agent  4,687.50 12% 562.50      5,250.00  

133 A16792 
ACCESS Wash Buffer II, 4 x 
1950 mL (800 tests)  3,000.00 

12% 
360.00      3,360.00  

134 81906 
ACCESS SUBSTRATE 4 X 
130ML (2400 tests)  13,593.75 

12% 
1,631.25    15,225.00  

135 81901 
ACCESS REACTION 
VESSELS 16X98 (1568)  1,395.25 

12% 
251.15      1,646.40  

136 81904 
ACCESS WASTE BAGS 
20/BOX  2,812.50 18% 506.25      3,318.75  

137 81910 
ACCESS SYSTEM CHECK 
SOLN, 6 X 4M  1,701.56 18% 204.19      1,905.75  

138 81912 CITRANOX, 1 X 1 GALLON  2,349.15 12% 422.85      2,772.00  

139 81911 CONTRAD 70, 1 X 1 LITER  1,601.69 18% 288.31      1,890.00  

140 81902 SAMPLE CUPS (1000) 1000 1,334.75 18% 240.25      1,575.00  

141 651412 
SAMPLE CUPS 0.5ML 
1000'S 1000 2,224.58 

18% 
400.42      2,625.00  

 
Terms & Conditions: - 

1. GST will be charged extra at actuals on above prices.  
2. If there is any change in tax structure by the Government, same will be levied as applicable at the time 

of supply. 
3. Supplies to be done through our authorized distributor M/s BSP Diagnostic Systems (P) Ltd.  
4. Delivery period: Within 8-10 weeks after receipt of confirmed supply order. Delivery is subject to any 

force majeure conditions like pandemic, epidemic, riots, fire, flood, earthquake etc. which are beyond 
our control. 

5. Price validity: Upto 31/03/2026. 
 
Thanking you, 
 
For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited  
 

 
 
 
(Raghavendra S.R.)  
Sales Head - Government Business, India 
Clinical Diagnostics 
Email Id: SRAGHAVENDRA01@beckman.com 
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PROPRIETARY ARTICLE CERTIFICATE 

To Whom It May Concern: 
 
We hereby declare that Fully Automated Immunoassay Analyser (Model: ACCESS 2) and all its reagents and 
consumables as per list below are proprietary product manufactured by our principal M/s Beckman Coulter 
Inc., USA.   

 

Sr.No. CAT 
NO. 

Description Pack Size 

1 A32898 Anti-TG 2 x 50 tests 

2 A12985 Anti-TPO 2 x 50 tests 

3 A13422 FT3 2 x 50 tests 

4 33880 FT4 2 x 50 tests 

5 33830 T3 2 x 50 tests 

6 33800 T4 2 x 50 tests 

7 33860 TG 2 x 50 tests 

8 B63284 TSH 2 x 100 tests 

9 A10826 DHEA-S 2 x 50 tests 

10 33540 Estradiol 2 x 50 tests 

11 33570 Estriol 2 x 50 tests 

12 33520 FSH 2 x 50 tests 

13 A85264 HCG Beta Total 2 x 50 tests 

14 A36097 Inhibin A 2 x 50 tests 

15 33510 LH 2 x 50 tests 

16 33550 Progesterone 2 x 50 tests 

17 33530 Prolactin 2 x 50 tests 

18 33560 Testosterone 2 x 50 tests 

19 33600 Cortisol 2 x 50 tests 

20 33210 AFP 2 x 50 tests 

21 386357 CA 125 II - OV Monitor 2 x 50 tests 

22 387620 CA 15-3 II - BR Monitor 2 x 50 tests 

23 387687 CA 19-9 - GI Monitor 2 x 50 tests 

24 33200 CEA 2 x 50 tests 

25 37210 Hybritech Free PSA  2 x 50 tests 

26 37200 Hybritech PSA  2 x 50 tests 

27 33580 GH 2 x 50 tests 

28 A16972 PTH Intact 2 x 50 tests 

29 A16364 Erythropoietin - EPO 2 x 50 tests 

30 33020 Ferritin 2 x 50 tests 

31 A98032 Folate 2 x 50 tests 

32 387992 Intrinsic Factor Ab 2 x 50 tests 

33 A32493 Soluble Transferrin Receptor - sTfR 2 x 50 tests 
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34 33000 Vitamin B12 2 x 50 tests 

35 386371 CK-MB 2 x 50 tests 

36 33710 Digoxin 2 x 50 tests 

37 973243 Myoglobin 2 x 50 tests 

38 33340 Troponin I 2 x 50 tests 

39 A78803 Troponin I - Ultrasensitive 2 x 50 tests 

40 33410 Insulin 2 x 50 tests 

41 34200 Anti-HAV IgG 2 x 50 tests 

42 34210 Anti-HAV IgM 2 x 50 tests 

43 34240 Anti-HBc 2 x 50 tests 

44 34250 Anti-HBc IgM 2 x 50 tests 

45 A24296 Anti-HBs 2 x 50 tests 

46 A24291 HBsAg 2 x 50 tests 

47 A24295 HBsAg Confirmatory 2 x 50 tests 

48 A31588 Toxo IgG 2 x 50 tests 

49 34470 Toxo IgM 2 x 50 tests 

50 34430 Rubella IgG 2 x 50 tests 

51 A32937 Rubella IgM 2 x 50 tests 

52 A40702 CMV IgG 2 x 50 tests 

53 A40705 CMV IgM 2 x 50 tests 

54 A16369 IL-6 2 x 50 tests 

55 35000 IgE 2 x 50 tests 

56 33345 Access Accutni Cals S0-S5  

57 33215 Access AFP Cals S0-S6  

58 33005 Access B12 Cals  

59 33205 Access CEA Calibrators  

60 386372 Access CK-MB Cals 50-55  

61 A40703 Access CMV IgG Calibrators  

62 A40706 Access CMV IgM Calibrators  

63 33605 Access Cortisol Cals S0-S5  

64 A10827 Access DHEA-S Cals, S0-S5  

65 33715 Access Digoxin Cals S0-S5  

66 A16365 Access EPO Calibrators 5 X 2.5Ml, 1 X 10Ml  

67 33545 Access Estradiol Cal S0-S5  

68 33575 Access Estriol Calibrator Set S0-S6  

69 33025 Access Ferritin Cals  

70 A98033 Access Folate Cal S0-S5  

71 33885 Access Free T4 Cals 50-55  

72 33525 Access FSH Calibrators  

73 A13430 Access FT3 Cals S0-S5  

74 387688 Access GI Monitor CA 19-9 Cals S0-55  

75 34215 Access HAV IgM Calibrators  
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76 34245 Access HBc Ab Calibrators  

77 34255 Access HBc IgM Calibrators  

78 A24297 Access HBs Ab Calibration Kit  

79 A24292 Access HBsAg Calibrator Kit  

80 33585 Access HGH Cals S0-S5  

81 B63285 Access HTSH Calibrators  

82 37215 Access Hybritech Free PSA Cal Kit  

83 37205 Access Hybritech PSA Cal Kit  

84 A16370 Access Il-6 Calibrators S0-S5  

85 A36098 Access Inhibin A Calibrators Standard Levels 0-6  

86 33415 Access Insulin Cal S0-S5  

87 387993 Access Intrinsic Factory Antibody(Ifab) Cal Kit  

88 33515 Access LH Calibrator  

89 973244 Access Myoglobin Calibrators  

90 386358 Access OV  CA 125 Monitor Calibrators  

91 33555 Access Progesterone Cal  

92 33535 Access Prolactn Cals  

93 A16953 Access PTH Calibrators, S0-S5  

94 34435 Access Rubella IgG Cals  

95 34445 Access Rubella IgM Cals  

96 A32494 Access sTfR Cal S0-S5  

97 33565 Access Testosterone Cal, S0-S5  

98 A36920 
Access Thyroglobulin Antibody Ii Calibrators Standard Levels 
0-5  

99 33865 Access Thyroglobulin Cals, S0-S5  

100 B11754 Access Total B-HCG Cals  

101 35005 Access Total IgE Cals S0-S6  

102 33835 Access Total T3 Cals S0-S5  

103 33805 Access Total T4 Cals  

104 A31589 Access Toxo IgG Cals S0-S5  

105 34475 Access Toxo IgM II Calibrators  

106 A18227 Access TPO Ab Cal Kit S0-55  

107 387647 Access(R) BR Monitor CA 15-3 Calib S0-S5  

108 A40704 Access CMV IgG QC  

109 A40707 Access CMV IgM QC  

110 34219 Access HAV IgM Controls  

111 34259 Access HBc IgM Controls  

112 A24294 Access HBsAg QC Kit  

113 37219 Access Hybritech Free PSA QC Kit  

114 37209 Access Hybritech PSA QC Kit  

115 387999 Access IF Ab Control Kit,3Xbi-Lvl   

116 A16371 Access Il-6 QC Kit   
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117 A36100 Access Inhibin A Quality Control Kit   

118 34439 Access Rubella IgG QC Cntrl Set   

119 34449 Access Rubella IgM Controls   

120 A31590 Access Toxo IgG QC Kit   

121 34479 Access Toxo IgM II QC   

122 A24298 Access, Anti HBs Ab, QC Control Kit   

123 33006 Access B12 S0 Calibrator   

124 A98033 Access Folate Calibrator S0   

125 33216 Access AFP Sample Diluent 14Ml   

126 33546 Access Estradiol Sample Diluent   

127 33556 Access Progesterone Calibrator S0   

128 35006 Access Total IgE Calibrator S0   

129 37206 Access Hybritech PSA Smple Dil 14M   

130 81908 Access Sample Diluent A, 1 X 4Ml   

131 A79783 Sample Diluent A Onboard Reagent Kit   

132 A14206 Access Folate Lysing Agent   

133 A16792 ACCESS Wash Buffer II, 4 x 1950 mL (800 tests)   

134 81906 ACCESS SUBSTRATE 4 X 130ML (2400 tests)   

135 81901 ACCESS REACTION VESSELS 16X98 (1568)   

136 81904 ACCESS WASTE BAGS 20/BOX   

137 81910 ACCESS SYSTEM CHECK SOLN, 6 X 4M   

138 81912 CITRANOX, 1 X 1 GALLON   

139 81911 CONTRAD 70, 1 X 1 LITER   

140 81902 SAMPLE CUPS (1000) 1000 

141 651412 SAMPLE CUPS 0.5ML 1000'S 1000 

 

Beckman Coulter India Private Limited is the sole entity to import, promote and market above products in 
India either directly or through its authorized distributors.  
 
Thanking you, 
 
For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(Raghavendra S.R.)  
Sales Head - Government Business, India 
Clinical Diagnostics 
Email Id: SRAGHAVENDRA01@beckman.com 
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Ref.: BCIPL/GEN/N&W/26/2025 
Dated: January 27, 2025 
 

The Director, 
All India Institute of Ayurveda, 
Sarita Vihar, New Delhi.  
 
Sub:  Rate Certificate. 

 
Dear Sir, 
 
We Beckman Coulter India Private Limited (a fully owned indirect subsidiary of Beckman Coulter Inc., USA) 
hereby certify to the best of our knowledge that the rates quoted for Reagents / Consumables used for Fully 
Automated Immunoassay Analyzer (Model: ACCESS 2) are not higher than the rates being charged from other 
Government Hospitals / Institutions in India for the same equipment, having same configuration, workload 
and terms & conditions of purchase.  
  
Thanking you, 
 
For Beckman Coulter India Private Limited  
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
(Raghavendra S.R.)  
Sales Head - Government Business, India 
Clinical Diagnostics 
Email Id: SRAGHAVENDRA01@beckman.com 
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